A A

DERA

A

O AB

AYP Reading 09 1011 Reading 1011 Math
SAU_ID [SAUNamel0 10 AYP Math 09-10 Status Status

1000 |Acton School All targets met  All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1284 | Airline C.S.D. All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP

1001 |Alexander School | Alltargets met |All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1004  Appleton School All targets met  All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1007 |Auburn School Targets not met Targets not met | Monitor Monitor
Department

1008 |Augusta School All targets met  All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Dept.

1009 |Baileyville School | Alltargets met |All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1011 Bangor School All targets met  Targets not met | Making AYP Monitor
Department

1012 |Bar Harbor School |All targets met |All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1014 Beals School All targets met  All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1016 | Biddeford School  Targets not met Targets not met JCIPD1 Monitor
Dept.

1017 |Blue Hill School All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1281 Boothbay-Boothbay All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Harbor C.S.D.

1021 |Brewer School All targets met  Targets not met |Making AYP CIPD1
Dept.

1023 Bristol School Dept. All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP

1024  |Brooklin School All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1025 Brooksville School All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Dept

1026 |Brunswick School | All targets met |All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Dept.

1028 Calais School Dept. All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP

1029 |Cape Elizabeth All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
School Dept.

1032 Castine School All targets met  All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1033 |Caswell School All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

1035 | Charlotte School All targets met  All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
Department

3149 Chebeague Island | All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP
School Department

1040 |Cranberry Isles All targets met | All targets met Making AYP Making AYP

School Department




3136

1046

1289

3129

1052

1288

1053

1054

1055

1269

1057
1058

1294

1094

1061

1065

1290

1069

1070

1073

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

Cutler School
Department
Dedham School
Dept.

Deer Isle-

Stonington C.S.D

East Machias

School Department

East Millinocket

School Department
East Range C.S.D.

Easton School
Department
Eastport School
Dept.

Edgecomb School

Department
Education in the
Unorganized

Falmouth School

anétte School
Dept.

Five Town C.S.D

Frenchboro School

Dept.

Georgetown School

Dept.

Gorham School
Department
Great Salt Bay
C.S.D.

Greenbush School

Department

Greenville School

Dept.

Harmony School

Dept.

Hope School Dept.

Isle au Haut School

Dept.

Islesboro School

Dept.

Jay School Dept.

Jefferson School

Department

Jonesboro School

Department

Jonesport School

Department

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met

Targets not met
All targets met
All targets met
Targets not met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met

Targets not met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP



1085

1088

1091

1092

1135

1095

3137

1097

1105

1106

1107

1109

1292
1112

1221

1240
1267
1283

1116

1117

1124

1127

1128

1129

1134

Kittery School
Department
Lewiston School
Dept.

Lincolnville School
Department
Lisbon School
Department

Long Island School
Department

Machias School
Dept.

Machiasport School
Department

Madawaska School
Dept.

Medway School
Department
Milford School
Department
Millinocket School
Dept.

Monhegan PIt
School Dept
Moosabec C.S.D.

Mount Desert
School Department

MSAD 27

MSAD 46
MSAD 76
Mt Desert C.S.D.

New Sweden
School Dept.
Nobleboro School
dept.

Orrington School
Department
Pembroke School
Department
Penobscot School
Department
Perry School
Department
Portland School
Dept.

All targets met

Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

Targets not met

All targets met

Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met

Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

Targets not met

Making AYP

CIPD1

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP

CIPD2

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

CIPD2



1136

1143

3152

3156

1197
3157

3158

1200

1201
1202
1203
3159

1205

3160

3161

3162

1209
3163

1211

3164

3165

3166

3167

1216
3168

Princeton School
Department
Robbinston School
Department

RSU 01

RSU 02

RSU 03/MSAD 03
RSU 04

RSU 05
RSU 06/MSAD 06

RSU 07/MSAD 07
RSU 08/MSAD 08
RSU 09/MSAD 09
RSU 10

RSU 11/MSAD 11

RSU 12
RSU 13
RSU 14

RSU 15/MSAD 15
RSU 16

RSU 17/MSAD 17
RSU 18
RSU 19
RSU 20
RSU 21

RSU 22/MSAD 22
RSU 23

All targets met

All targets met

Targets not met
Targets not met

All targets met
Targets not met

Targets not met
Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met

Targets not met
Targets not met
Targets not met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met

Targets not met
Targets not met
Targets not met
Targets not met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met

All targets met

Targets not met
Targets not met

Targets not met
Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
Targets not met

Targets not met

Targets not met
Targets not met
Targets not met

Targets not met
Targets not met

All targets met

Targets not met
Targets not met
Targets not met
Targets not met

All targets met
Targets not met

Making AYP

Making AYP

CIPD1

Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Monitor

CIPD1
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor

Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor



3169

3170

3171
1222

1223

1224
1225
1226
1227
3172

1229
1230

1231
3173

3174

1234

1235

1236
1238

1239
1243
1245
1246
1247

1248

RSU 24

RSU 25

RSU 26
RSU 28/MSAD 28

RSU 29/MSAD 29

RSU 30/MSAD 30
RSU 31/MSAD 31
RSU 32/MSAD 32
RSU 33/MSAD 33
RSU 34

RSU 35/MSAD 35
RSU 36/MSAD 36

RSU 37/MSAD 37
RSU 38

RSU 39

RSU 40/MSAD 40

RSU 41/MSAD 41

RSU 42/MSAD 42
RSU 44/MSAD 44

RSU 45/MSAD 45
RSU 49/MSAD 49
RSU 51/MSAD 51
RSU 52/MSAD 52

Targets not met

Targets not met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
Targets not met

Targets not met

Targets not met
All targets met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

RSU 53/MSAD 53 | Targets not met

RSU 54/MSAD 54 | Targets not met

Targets not met

Targets not met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
Targets not met

Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met

Targets not met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

Targets not met

Monitor

Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor

Monitor
Making AYP

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor

Monitor

Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor



1249

1251

1252
1253

1254

1255

1257
1258
1259
3175
1261

1262
1264
1265
1266
3184
1196
1198
1206
1207
1208
1213
1214
1217

1218
1219

1148

1149

1150

1285

1153

1154

1155

RSU 55/MSAD 55
RSU 57/MSAD 57

RSU 58/MSAD 58
RSU 59/MSAD 59

RSU 60/MSAD 60

RSU 61/MSAD 61

RSU 63/MSAD 63
RSU 64/MSAD 64
RSU 65/MSAD 65
RSU 67

RSU 68/MSAD 68

RSU 70/MSAD 70
RSU 72/MSAD 72
RSU 74/MSAD 74
RSU 75/MSAD 75
RSU 78

RSU 79/MSAD 01
RSU 80/MSAD 04
RSU 82/MSAD 12
RSU 83/MSAD 13
RSU 84/MSAD 14
RSU 85/MSAD 19
RSU 86/MSAD 20
RSU 87/MSAD. 23

RSU 88/MSAD 24
RSU 89/MSAD 25

Sanford School
Dept.
Scarborough
School Dept.
Sedgwick School
Department

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met

Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met

Targets not met
All targets met

All targets met

So Aroostook C.S.D | All targets met

South Bristol School All targets met

Department

Southport School
Department
South Portland
School Dept.

All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

All targets met

All targets met

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP



1156

1159

1162

1165

1166

1170

1293

1173

1175

3138

1183

1185

1187

1190

1191

Southwest Harbor
School Department

Surry School Dept.

Tremont School
Dept.

Vanceboro School

Dept.

Vassalboro School

Department

Waterville School

Dept.
Wells-Ogunquit
C.S.D

Wesley School
Department

Westbrook School

Dept.

Whiting School
Department
Winslow School
Dept.

Winthrop School

Dept.

Woodland School

Department

Yarmouth School

Dept
York School
Department

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
Targets not met
All targets met
Targets not met
All targets met
All targets met
Targets not met

All targets met

All targets met

All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

Targets not met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met
All targets met

All targets met

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
CIPD1
Making AYP
Monitor
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP



ATUS (10-11) Title I schools in CIPS status

1011 District
status

1011 School

SchoolName status

School_ID

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP

CIPD!

Making AYP
Making AYP
CIPD1

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

1156

1176

1191

1201

None

None
None

None

None

None

None

Fairmount School CIPS1
None

None

Biddeford Middle
School

CIPS1

None
None
None
None
None
Coffin School CIPS1

Calais Elementary CIPS1

School
None
None
None

None

None

None



Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

1842

1852

1258

1270

1271

None

None

Deer Isle-Stonington
High Sch.

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None
None

Camden Hills
Regional H. S.
None

None

None

None

None

Greenville
Middle/High School
None

None

None

None

Jay Middle School
Jefferson Village
School

None

None

CIPS2

CIPS4

CIPS1-on
hold

CIPS1-on
hold
CIPS1-on
hold



Making AYP

CIPD2

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

CIPD2

1285

1282

1304

1574

1575

1834

1939

None
Lewiston Middle

School
Montello School

None
None

None

None

None

None

Medway Middle
School

None

None

None

None
None

CIPS2-on
hold
CIPS3

CIPS2

Fort Kent Elementary 'CIPS2

School

Fort Kent Community | CIPS3

High School

None
None

Mt. Desert Island High |CIPS1

School
None

None

None

None

None

None

East End Community |CIPS2

School



Making AYP

Making AYP

CIPD1

Monitor

CIPD1
Monitor

Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor

Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

1354

1359

1846

1622

1950

1639

1517

1518

1217

1487

1542

1374

Lincoln Middle School CIPS2-on

Riverton School
None

None

None

None

None
Oak Hill High School

None
None

None

None

None

Buckfield Jr-Sr High
School

Dirigo Elementary
School

Meroby Elementary
School

Laura E. Richards
School

River View
Community School
Chelsea Elementary
School

South School

None

None
None

Oxford Elementary
School

None

None

None

None

None

Governor John
Fairfield School

hold
CIPS3

CIPS-R

CIPS4
CIPS1
CIPS1
CIPS1
CIPS1
CIPS2-on
hold

CIPS1-on
hold

CIPS2

CIPS1



Monitor

Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor

Monitor
Making AYP

Monitor
Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor

1236

1839

1833

1857

1197

1584

1583

1325

1614

1212

1288

1208

1633

1697

1698
1700

1707

Ellsworth High School | CIPS3

Mountain View School CIPS1-on

Sumner Memorial
High School
Bucksport Middle
School

G. Herbert Jewett
School (Miles Lane)
None

None

Houlton Junior High
Schoo

Houlton Southside
Schoo

None

None

None

None

Leonard Middle
Schoo

None

Livermore Falls
Middle School
None

None

Caribou Middle
School

hold
CIPS5

CIPS1

CIPS1

CIPS1-on
hold
CIPS1

CIPS1-on
hold

CIPS5-on
hold

CIPS5-on
hold

Limestone Community CIPS2

School
Teague Park School

None

Milo Elementary
School
None

None

None
None
None
None

CIPS1

CIPS2

Manson Park/ Vickery |CIPS2

School

Vickery School
Canaan Elementary
School

Margaret Chase
Smith School

CIPS2
CIPS1

CIPS1



Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP
Monitor

Monitor

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

Making AYP

1941

1742

1745
1749

1776

1570

1381

1836

1405

Sacopee Valley
Middle Sch.
None

None

Madison Elementary
School
Noble Middle School

North Berwick
Elementary School
None

None
None
None
None

Se Do Mo Cha Middle
School
None

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None
Katahdin Elementary

School

Willard School
None

None

So. Aroostook CSD

School
None

None

Waldo T. Skillin
Elementary School

CIPS1

CIPS2

CIPS2
CIPS1

CIPS1

CIPS1

CIPS1

CIPS4

CIPS2



Making AYP

Making AYP
Making AYP
Making AYP

Making AYP

Monitor
Making AYP
Making AYP
CIPD1
Making AYP
Monitor
Making AYP
Making AYP
Monitor

Making AYP

1418

1381

None

None

None

None

None

Albert S Hall School CIPS1

None

None

Willard School CIPS1

None

None

None

None

None

None



